ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Lake Leota Dam
Lake Leota Dam Spillway Repairs
City of Evansville
Rock County, Wisconsin

Sealed bids for the contract will be received by Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc via Quest online bid website. Bids will be received until 1:00 PM local time Friday, March 1, 2024, at which time all bids will be declared closed. Immediately after closing of the bids, they will be publicly opened at Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc. via Quest and available on the Quest website for viewing.

Bids shall be prepared according to the bidder's documents prepared by Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc. A Bid Bond or Certified Check equal to 5% of the project bid shall accompany the bid. The successful bidder will be required to provide a performance-payment bond equal to 100% of the project costs.

The proposed work consists of the providing, driving, removal of placed sheet piling, spillway repairs, and any incidental items necessary to complete the work.

Plans and Specifications for the "Dam Structure Project, Lake Leota Dam, Lake Leota Dam Spillway Repairs, City of Evansville, Rock County, Wisconsin" are available in the office of the project consultant, Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc., 560 Sunrise Drive, Spring Green, WI 53588, upon a nonrefundable payment of \$40.00. The Plans and Specifications may also be obtained at the website of Jewell Associates Engineers, Inc. located at www.jewellassoc.com upon a nonrefundable payment of \$40.00 for each set. To access the project plans and specifications via the Jewell website go to "Bidding" then "Click Here to View Jewell Associates Current Projects". If not a previous member of QuestCDN, you will need to create an account to access the plans and specifications.

The City of Evansville reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive informalities in any bid and to accept any bid which the City of Evansville may determine to be in its best interest.

By order of the:

City of Evansville Mr. Scott Kriebs, Municipal Services Director 535 South Madison Street Evansville, WI 53536